0733
1101
\$40.00
0

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Victor Nasreddine, Sharon X. Guo, Rayner Krista, Dirk Achten	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LANXESS Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Apr. 5, Apr. 6, May 10, March 29, 2005 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1265 Vidal Street, S.
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Sarnia State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: N7T 7M2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
11/010,733	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jennifer R. Seng, LANXESS Corporatopm Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112 Phone Number:(412) 809-2233	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5401 Expiration Date 01/08
ax Number: <u>(412)</u> 809-1054	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address:	Authorized User Name Karen S. Lockhart
. Signature: Signature	2005, May 31,2005
Karen S. Lockhart Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

C4 5200

POS-1177

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

VICTOR NASREDDINE, a Canadian citizen; and SHARON X. GUO, a Canadian citizen; and RAYNER KRISTA, a Canadian citizen; and DIRK ACHTEN, a German citizen

c/o LANXESS Inc., Samia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LANXESS INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Samia, in the Province of Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"MULTISTAGE PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF PEROXIDE-CURED HXNBR-POLYAMIDE THERMOPLASTIC VULCANIZATES"

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in the Canada on the 10th day of December 2004 under application serial no. 2,490,046 and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said LANXESS INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{L}}}}{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{L}}}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{L}}}}{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{L}}}}$.

Victor Nasreddine

BEFORE ME this day of <u>(pr.)</u>, 2005, personally appeared VICTOR NASREDDINE who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness Name: Lesie Skully

n witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and 2005.	d seal this day of
	Sharon X. Guo
BEFORE ME this day of, 200 SHARON X. GUO who acknowledged to me that sh ree will and for the purposes therein set forth.	5, personally appeared se signed the above Assignment of her own
	Witness Name:
n witness whereof i have hereunto set my hand an 2005.	d seal this 2 day of April
BEFORE ME this <u>btk</u> day of <u>borb</u> , 200 RAYNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that he ree will and for the purposes therein set forth.	5, personally appeared signed the above Assignment of his own
•	Witness Name: Lestie Skolly
n witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and	d seal this 10 day of May
BEFORE ME this <u>10</u> day of <u>7704</u> , 200 DIRK ACHTEN who acknowledged to see that he signal and for the purposes therein set forth.	5, personally appeared gned the above Assignment of his own free

Name:

PATENT

REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

- 2 -

POS 1177

•	
	-9 li i
ritness whereof I have hereunte set my hand s 5.	and seal this day of/vouch
9.	λ
	Down Gus
$\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)^{2}\right) = \frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)^{2}\right) = \frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)^{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)^{2} = \frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)^{2}\right) = \frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2$	Sharon X. Guo
•	
EDDE ANE Abia 29 day of March 2	005, personally appeared she signed the above Assignment of her own
ARON X GLIO who acknowledged to me that	she signed the above Assignment of her own
will and for the purposes therein set forth.	_
	71
·	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
•	Witness
	valle grober han
	Name: Grober Han Esther Han
	Esther Man
ulmass whereof I have becounte set my hand.	and seal this day of
15.	
	Rayner Krista
D5.	-
	-
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that	2005, personally appeared the algned the above Assignment of his own
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that	2005, personally appeared the algned the above Assignment of his own
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth.	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name:
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth.	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth.	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name:
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name:
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name:
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name:
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 05.	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 05.	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 05. FORE ME this day of, RK ACHTEN who acknowledged to me that he	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 05. FORE ME this day of, 2 RK ACHTEN who acknowledged to me that he	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of Dirk Achten 2005, personally appeared a signed the above Assignment of his own free
FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER KRISTA who acknowledged to me that will and for the purposes therein set forth. witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 05. FORE ME this day of, 2 YNER ME this day of, 3 YNER ME this day of	2005, personally appeared the above Assignment of his own Witness Name: and seal this day of,

PATENT

REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0805